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THE S\ #too FLumMe COMPANY | . 8. ynasiment
ROOM 18, MeRIE BUILDING E _ . ,‘
N. E. Con, Firtw ano D Bve, ‘ ~
. ‘ :

SAN DIEGO, CAL. J".llff ?thl 1905-

0'01. T_p Jo BI’},'('I.n,
Loron Grove, Calif,
5 Dear Sivie

Referrins to wour request of a few days ago for an estimate of

the Plume Company*s water catclmont, and of the flow over the divort—

ing dam into *the San Digro river.

If the avorase gonconal rainfall ovor the various water siieds can
be closely estimrted, the simplest vy to calculetn the total flowage
would be to ostimate the total rainfall within cach wmtaer shad, and
make an allowance fo= the quantity that will be taken up end retainod
br t-e earth. For insta—ce, tiie ni.cd ‘hat %ﬁ?ﬁ ite smtors tornxds thw
divertina dam, ria Dre Valley, Coloman Creck, Cedar Creol: and Doulder
Creniz, contains anproxinntsly 100 sq. rniles. (I take this nilearre from
the Countr map, but dorn't aim to get it absolutelr eccurnte.) An inet
of rain’all on one aq. nile is ogmal to 1?,3?8,71'3' als,, or on 10C

’
sq. milos, to 1,?3?,874,300 gals, The rainfrll at Cuyamaca ths past
season wanminc‘:tes; fhoe r2infall at the diverting dam wan 24.46
an crsracc of say 40 inches over Lhie whele shied would r-oduce
= to'al of 69,514,072,000 gallons. The averasce of 40 inches may not
be very close Lo e actunl fall., Mr Curpenter, of the itoather Burom,
cen o doubt ostirnis closc® than I can, and I ot muze vou can denend
upor: :in for any assistance he can render. In fimiring on the to*al
fall on each water shed you will undoubtedly find $#hat thoe quantity
taken up by the earth will differ larpely in the difforont locali‘ies.

Take Cuyariaca for an example. The shied above the Cuyamaca dam is

/J




estinatod as 13 sq. nilos; an averare $ow of 50 inches on this shod
totnls 11,296,000,000 grls., while our actual catclmont in Cuyamaca
roservoir the pant season was only 1 9% 000,000 ¢als. Tho noil,

howerer, it deep and porous, tnkes up a great deal of wator, and dries

out rapidly. Wore the soil over thc vhole :"\*éﬁ‘ ginilar to that at

Cuyarizea, it would appear that loss than ono-fifth of the entire fall
would reach the divexting don, oxr about 12,000,000,000 gals.; but as
tho grenteor part of *he slied ispseuntad , 0ff 0f hich the wator
flows rapidly, the soil takes up & ruch less percentage of the fall
than i~ takzen up at Cuyannca. A rocord of the flowage over the divort—
inz dm the pan ..,omon, 1905, as to tho widtl:, depth and time, wns
kept rith reanonable ncmwacy. For tic purpose of presenting to you
as cleoarly, and vwith as fov fipures as possible, wo have fijured on
tho inches, and fractions of inches, in dopth, the feet in width for
ench 24 hours Maring the entire time of flowmge, during which we cal—
culate that there was a flow that would be equel to a rivor 6000 ft.
wide, 1 7t. deep, for a perici of 24 hours; but the speed at which it
s minning o7ar tlo diverting dam is the important quastion to docide
on. <o contimwe, an? arrive at the approxmote quant ity in gallons,
I have fi(;urorl on a apeed of 10 ft. per second. Thic I think is under
ratler than ober; at ar rate a strea 6000 ft. wide, 1 ft. deep,
floring at a speed of 10 ft. poer second would cerry:
Per nccond, 60,000 cu. 7%
For m“mte 3, 600, S0 " T
Po“ 1011.... S, 184 000, 000 " *
At 7°1/2 pnls. per cu. ft. -
would ecqual, 38,880,000,000 ['Mlon.,,
The c¢al dmewt m Curanaca weservoir was e | t)50 ,000 ,000
Tho flowngo in tho Tlune from the divert—

in; dm supnhod from tho streams above was, 1,032,000,000
Tnis accounts for a flownge and cntchmont
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from the shed atove *ho dive rting dan
during 1905 to date, of 41,86G2,000,000 gallons.

My onl7 doubt ahout those fipures is on account of thoir looking
larse in canparison $o the total that a 40 inch fall ovor the whole
shed would produce, as the sarth would probably take up at lsest onc-
half. But this is largaly conjocture. The earth ray not talke up 5o

S

~mch, and the average fzall may bo %‘:‘-ﬂ’mcre or lesa than 40 inchoas.
the Ti;ures showing *hie cioichment in Cuyanaca and e flowage in “he
fiwio are quit2 accurata. The fipros silowing the flow cver tho
diverting dam equal %o a stream 600C ft. wide and 1 Ft. deep for a
poriod of 24 hours ars not So accurats, bui near ough so I think for
the purposes of an eoatimate, the spoeed that I have used of 10 fi
por second nay he consinorahly oul of the way; tut as 1 stated 1 ahovs,
I think unier, r.uue*' than over,

Tno flow ino ‘:.he Ser: Diogo river throwgh thoe various tributaries.

L&

belo7 the diveriing aam I have no way of es tl‘ﬂ&ulﬁ[}. Tre catclment in

he flwre fron Hand Greok and South Fork we oatit:'ate at 200,000,000
gals.; but this quanlity is but a smll percantage of the flow that
followed hieavy rains. The flov tlirouzh Chocolate Creek that followed
onc stom was vory hsavy, as was also thae flo throush San Vic ento
Creok, that enpties into the river near Lekeaide. |

T:e rainfall ths past season was wmsual, as vou know, and thnt
you may have a so—callad dry season to comparc with, I have also
workad up fisures on the smnc basis for the :renr_ 1904, which ere as

follows:




The rainfall at Cuyamaca, 23,49 inches,
At thc diverting dan, 7,00 *

Catclment in Cuyanaen 152,000,000 gallons,
Flownge in flune 'mp-:imu by stroams
94,000,000 .

above diverting dus,
Flotn-6 over the d1vort1 7 dam equal to
100 1. wide, 1 ft. coep, for 24 hours, 650,000,000

I inclose vou for vour informat jon our reccrd of rainf2ll at
Cuyanaca for years onced July lst, fram 18388 to 1905, showing an
aver~ie for tha 18 wears of 38,39 inclies.

In astinating: the probable catchwicnl and flownge fran ysar tn
vear, it is nocessary to tako many conditions into consideration,

n-incipally ths reriod within vhich the rain of each season falls,

= A.u u‘;n(#."' = 2 e 4 e
If the _t::‘grr] »ninfall is within a short period, tlis Tlowagoe and catch-

L TV ;u.f-u
T"O'l L prnatp-- than if £re Tall is sproad out ove: & pOI‘lOd 't-het.d_,‘mﬁ tm &

f

e

-axwﬁ:\% gevaral dwrs o weeks between rains, thus ellowing the ear?
<o dry out B2 in condition to take up and retain e large part of
gach -:-.a-i..“..‘ubk.-;

Before wou malio nes o tlese finures I will te .lai::_ if wou 1will
0 over thon carofully, ana satisfy rourself as to w.other they are
roago-.nhlr weliable or not, and I will ho pleased i you get Mr |
Carparter 1o ;¢ ovor thaa with you. If wou requnf'o any oyplnﬁatmn.
o~ anditidg_nal muo“rm‘ ion, wo will gladly bo at your Servico.

Yours truly,

’
3 ¢ 4/ ’
’é"“} 7/(_ C" /‘5};' £ €8
Ll

QTR




Record of Rainfall and Cetchment at Cuyamaca,
during the past 21 years ended
July lst.

Record vear. Rainfall, Catchment,
- Inches. 'Gnhgns.

1888 24,05 1,005,015,000
1889 52.83 1,819,080,000
1890 61.51 1,830,115,000
1891 63.84 2,526,915,000
1892 39,61 1,686,862,500
1893 39.21 1,338,675,000
1894 15,05 664,370,000
1895 57.02 3,745,155, 0G0
1396 26.44 378,450,000
1897 37.96 1,228,127,000

——-

1898 ' 27.69 ~ 225,022,000

1899 23,07 212,474 ,67C

1900 27.50 64,895,329

1901 42,80 904,972,684

1002 35,05 699,601,000

1903 | 36.83 696,000 ,0(<

1604 | 23,49 152,800, 0

1905 57,46 1,982,947, U0C

1906 56. 55 3,463,266,000 6 510 oy, {7, ~
1907 44,97 1,404,121,00¢ o eveellenr.

1908 ' RPN PV 732 F€G ouo |
08 {(Tz=Apr—Sores~ 2945 —EPB5425666—

f'r':'-'(; L-‘s‘r?._?&‘ L’/g-‘;:;\g—&eob
Averaze for } Péu. 9

22 &} yvears, 39.2,6 395260




Rainfall for year ending July 1st, at Divertin Dem,

an” West End of Flume.

err. fvertine Dam, West End of
D | Elwn% of

1900

1901 16.56 inches. 13.68 inches.

1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
19G7
1908 To April 30/C8,

10.63
16.21

7.09
24.46
26,37
24.37
14.40

8.98
13.17

5.53
19,59
17.28
16.14
11,93




COHTOUR

CUYAKACA

CUBIC FERT

497,104,354
456,199,543
417,015,81%
379, 520,080
343,668,569
509,429,006
276,914,100
246,222,197
217,307,787
190,109,878
164,581,443
140,636,576
119,361,516
99,763,477
82,044,973
66,112, 52%
52,083,516
40,038,404
29,825,707
21,293,845
14,292,367
8,869,115
4,999,028
2,448,243
1,078,032
536, 532
15,167

REBERVOIR.

CONTENTS_GALIONS

3,718,593 ,062
3,412,609,804
3,119,495,136
2,839,00n7,548
2,570,819,603
2,3%14,689,867
2,071,461 ,462
1,841,870,068
1,625,575,546
1,422,150, 744
1,231,154,776
1,054,277,379
892,816,207
746,282,684
613,733,060
494,556,042
389,612,530

. 299,508,081
223,111,797
159,209,033
106,914,337
256,345,592
37,395,329
18,514,131
8,064,240
4,013,538
113,458




CONTOUR

140

LA MR8A RESERVOIR,

ACRXS

CUBIC FPKFT

822,925,000
257,839,000
216,816,000
179,672,000
149,015,000
122,680,000

99,888,000

80,374,000

63,745,000

49,423,000
36,981,000
26,629,000
18,765,000
12,807,000
8,231,000
4,901,000
2,613,000
1,188,000
457,000
129,000

CONTRITS GALLONS

6,171,937,000
1,933,962,000
1,618.620;000
1,346,790,000
1,122,612,000
921,100,000
749,160,000
602,805,000
478,088,000
t/26 0P

© 370,675,000
277,357,000
199,718,000
140,723,000
96,053,000
61,735,000
36,758,000
19,598,000
8,910,000
3,428,000
968,000
143,000




REBFEFRVOIR No. 2--at ‘¥nd of Flume,

8q. Feet Ho of Uallons

B,275

7,675
10,475
13,700
17,100
£0,675
24,400
28,325
32,200
36,950
42,050
47,200
52, 600

59,025

65,850
74,275
83,550
92,000
99,850

561,000
99,000
167,000
257,000
372,000
513,000
681,000
878,000
1,104,000
1,363,000
1,658,000
1,952,000
2,365,000
2,782,000

3,249,000

35 773,000

4,363,000
5,019,000

Dy 756,000

107,400 - 6,511,000
114,625 1 9 341,100
120,570 8,228,000




PINE VALLEY RESERY 0 IR,

CUBIC FIET CONTEITS GALLONS

1,946,913,000 14,601,847,000

1,619,342,000 12,435,065,000

1,323,134,000
1,189,623,000
1,069,180,000

9,923,505,000
§,922,172,000
8,018,830,000

869,457,000 6,5620,927,500

706,978,000

6,302 ,335,000

559,092,000 4,193,190,000

418,611,000 3,139, 562,000
284,664,000 2,135,830,000
221,829,000 1,663, 717,600
165, 528,000 1,241,460,000
78,408,000 658,060,000

23,958,000 179,635,000




CONTENTS GATLONS,.

CONTOUR

226

182.7 399,578,033 294 ¥35 072

144 .
288,259, 500 / - 7/}’* %fé 2-&0

103.7

50 70 '( 60,984,000

Averarce depth-20 ft 688,821,655 5,152,385,000
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send me bil:

by : .
{1 ..)L L § T3PS

1atl you claimed it, I wrote you

ur g¢&fice nud not written me a

o Bill, T thought that ¥r., Duley

tlad to pay for 1i¢, if

e, or wili return the pipe to you.

Youre very truly,

(COPY)
Ed Fletcher Co.

San Diego, Cal. June 6, 1910.

M. C. Healion,
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Sir:-

Relative to the gquestion of water for your propverty,
Lot 90, also lots 150 to 156'1nciusive L.a Meas 001on§, Sen
Diego County, California, will say that in consideration of
services rendered #md to be rendered by you until you sell your
property, you will be allowed the use of any water that you mey
need for the ahove mentioned property on the basis of 360.00
per miners inch per year, for what water rou actually use
meter measurement.

Referring to question of services to he rendered by
you will say this consists only of the privelege of consulting
you from time to time in the matter of future mansgement and
possible development of the system.

I appreciate your offer of advice and shall take
advantage of it from time to time as Fequired. Hoping the
above is satisfaotory, and if not, will make 1t so, I remain,

| Yours very truly,
(Signed) FEd Fletcher.




THE SAN DIEGO FLUME COMPANY M. C. HEALION, PACSIOENT

N. E. COr,. FOURTH AND C ST8.

SaN DieGo, Caurrornia.—_August 4th 1910.
July 24, 1913.

i | Mr, M. 0. Healion,
ir. Bd. Fletcher, LTS 1 8an Diego, Cal., P.0.Box 154.
1548 D St., Y Dear Bir:-
San Diego, Cal. | ?. We beg to remind you of the water rentdls on
Dear 3ir: - \ | . land in Beoﬁion 8 and 17, Township 16 B. Range 1'7;

Acimowledging your favor of l1lst inst. amounting to - $8.04.

At your first convenience I will be glad to talk to you with : ' Also water rentals on lots #40 and #152, La Mesa

regard to sale of the Tlume Company shares, charter, books, records, \ Colony amounting to $263.25

Turniture, oftice lease, uncollected accounts, etec. The Company to be 5' Or total of , $271.29
entirely free of debt. 'E ' which is still unpaid and for which bills have been sent
Yours truly, ; out from time to time. We would therefore ask that you
_give this matter your immediate attention and send us
your check to cover fhe above amount for water rentals
to June 30, 1913, ﬁnd thus save yourself the annoyance
and incohvenience of having the water turned off whigch
we would have to do hy July 31st unless this account
is settled.
Yours very truly,

CUYAIACA WATER CONMPANY, -
By

Secretary.




BinRed et
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|

LA MESA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY M. C. HEALION, PRESIDENT

OFFICE ROOM J. F, MALONEKY,BECRETARY
1113.14 ANMERICAN Nanonn; BANK BLDG.

rostornce noniz 154 ,

-6‘/‘ /JQ—— f([& )}’L(.JA. <;2’)’V/ - ' o3 ,
o0

.'J-C»/WL}(MW—_-

(COPY)

gi:‘ﬁ%gg.}‘dm?iiedl)zg Mar. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, JULY 26, 1913.

kr. James A. ilurray,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir:-

Enslosed is copy of the letter addressed to me on Cjcﬂ,
June 6th, 1910, by Mr. Ed Fletcher that I referred to in our . | . o
conversation of yesterday. Mr. Fletcher informed me verbally t/41w(‘ & | B T .‘ﬁ‘fghhkdzuj ﬁgf
that the letter was written after consulting with you or that “ﬁfk;. " - " N
the substance of it was in accordance with your directions. : e : 14 §ge
& iy place has been reduced to a maximum supply of @“’ 17 l/[ ' for] iz ; : 3
inches, ' | .
one and one-half) the allowance now I understand is 57 P ER ' -] '/ S0
one-quarter of that maximunm. | i | : el
Yours truly, M - = L | | | WL 'QL?{, &/ 5 18 _Lf_g_‘s__ _- i_f_f’f:t':
(Signed) M. C. Healion. oo ) | | ,{} -

. - b
e —— e
-
[ L]
n
-

| DO NOT REMOVE
’1 3 ] b H AN ( Lr-‘r-ru_l'\

3 A L > o A 5

i I e Y
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i et et o ' -*f«é!{ 6\5’:3,,,, 747 zz’; )\lmam
Lot 152, /f >,M'M éo-émy ™ '//,. ' /( Jméu.Si, /Wr’ J&: g ?"’j)kof- M/APC // ylu/) /C

/.'S)‘C‘( WaTer @ é\ J—t‘r Lned é‘—rn,nhﬁ « 1] | | ' |

W?un{, | f’t:-' : 7-57‘1‘-( . ' ' / &w&brﬁv&i 4-/}’ #Ljo ?u% Lv\,crA /“—"1 LV~

e\ an- }4..1 1_"4(1’-1'» ot
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e (L , | ——l | e N\ e i _ { s ACA W :
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‘ = 200! .l '@ & . | | EABRENL [ S S ¥ F"E Nﬂl i
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A L E | e SN ; Sy 7 Ve O e / |DO NOT REMOVE

- . e e ANY LETTER
/ |FROM THIS FILE.
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ANY LETTER
FROM THIS FILE.
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AT FRIREE MO e e

/f; Ealion ,
7?7 aZ"M#;?/\”ﬁb/ﬁwm. pen B e
/ 3711(. W?‘Lur e) {60 /%f&hbp/rhq fl/h-'——--f o

N

Do NO: REMOVE ‘
ANY LETTER
FROM' THIS FILE.




au D‘-.so. m.. m11 13. 19“0

M. C. Healkon

San Diego, Cal., P.O.Box 1854,
Te CUYAMACA WATER COOMPANY, Dr.

Folio 53.

- S B R s el WD Sv WD G G5 W oS D W =

Traot in 8. B. Cor. Sec. 8 and traet in Sec. 17, Twpe. 16, 8. R. 1 W,
1/2 Inch water @ $30.00 per inch per annum:

July 1912, Tull Supply 1.25.

Cu \CA WAT
Mug. 1912, Tull suprly 2/3 Mo.} ¥ Supply 1/3 YAMACA WATER CO.
month, ‘ i

8:’;“131"3‘ No water,
Nov. 1912, " ANY LETTER
Dsc. 1912, . i FROM THIS FILE.
Jan. 1913, 1/3 Supprly,
Feb. 1913, ﬁll Supply,
March, ® . .
April * . -
Yay » 3/4 "
June ¥ 1/2 n 208
1/2 Inch water @ §55.00 per inoh per anaum:
July, 1913, 1/2 Bupply, 1¢36"
Auge " . . 70"
Sept. * /4 .70.
Oct. " Yo wuter vuponllied, o

HOV. " n . -

Doc. A . s




S8an Diego, Cal., April 13, 1914.

¥. C. Healion,
San Diego, Oal., P. O, Box 154, ' COYAMACA WATER CO
To CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY, Dr. FILE No.

Folio 410, e

DO NOT REMOVE
Lot 40, La Mesa. _ ANY LETTER

1/2 inoh water @ $60.00 fio_r inch per annum: =0OM . THIS .FILE.
July 1912, Full Suprly,
Aug. 1912, " .
Sept, * : B o

Qot. *© " .

Nov. .
Dec., 1/2
Jan. 1/3

¥eb.

Max. " 2450 -

Apr. " 2¢50 -

May _ 3/4 n 1.88-

June 1)3 . —de 28 -
1/2 inoh wate:r @.370.00 per ineh per annums

July 1913, /2 Supply, 1.45.

Aug. " 1/4 " 76 -
Sent, " 124 " 715
Oot, " Doﬁostio - «25.
Nov. - "

Deo., . w




Folio 411.

July 1912,
Aug. "
Sept e ¥

M. C. Healion,

San Diego, Cal,, April 13, 1914,

San Diego, Cal., P. 0. Box 154, | CUYAMACA WATER CO.

To CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY,

ANY LETTER

Lot 152 La Mesa Colory. FROM THIS FILE.

Full Bupply,

Full Supply,

97,200

¥ull Supply,

200,880
Fumeinz Chge. 100,440
100,440

| ll Supply,

194,400
Pumping Chge. 97,200
97,200
Half Supply,
Pumping Chgs. 24,390
3/4 Supply,

Jull Supply,

3/4 .
e e

@4 g 3.88.
@ 107 _9.72.

000"
5,. 02 "




AT £ 121 N WIS it S e RN e Ly DT

e e

M. C. Healion,
sml 1310{‘;0. CQ]... P. OO BOK 154'
To  CUY/ANACA WATFR COMPANY,

Folio 21).

Wy S e e S T TR D WS WS W W W WP W

- Lot 162 La Mesa Colony. DO NOT REMOVE

1 inoh water @ $70.00 per ino pggN ¢ EITSTEI::_E

Brought Foxrvmara, '

all Swpply,
VL
V2R
A %
Dc-}matic Supzly,
3 n
L v

- n




B UM. C. HEALION
7 / ! . SAN Di1xGo, CALIFOIRINIA
V77> .

June 8th, 1914.

T P_cwovs-:

. TH!S FILE.
Mr. M. C, Healion,

e -y T .

Ban Diego, Cal., Box 164.

Dear 8ir:=-

We have rerdered you a statement showing delinquent
Pill due this Company fer water to June 1st, 1914 of $192.36.

In case you do not elect to pay tais account ir full, the sum
of $11.45 is hereby demurded in payment of water in advance

for the morth of June. In case this amount is nct paid on or
befcre five days from date, yowwater will be turned off as

per Rules arnd Regulations of the Railroad Commissicn of the

Btate of California, a.proved by suid Commission August 27th,

19153. 1In case there &s any overcharge, we ugree to refund

BAame .

Yours very truly,

T (O Bl

Inspector of Bervices.

CUYAMACA WATER co}

FILE No, ‘[ 3

— &+ S ———

DO NOT F?F‘Movr-‘

| ANTY LeETTER
FROM THIS FILE.




SAN DIEGO, CALIF., Oct. 7, 1914,

—— e

12
M. C, Healion
{ . CBRA LG (('74 L—-r 2 s //’("/ 4 Amerioan Natl. Bank Bldg.,
SAN l)tlm(;.m.\ ‘ San DieEO. cl‘l.lif. ’

To H.F. 24

) - sl gy Cuyamaoé Vater Company, Dr, |
CUYAMACA WATER CO. . ; il e
7/4—'4 /‘ /// ot Sy CUYAMACA WATER CO.

FILE No. 5y
22 4 i W e j 50 T @ 325 §§r°§nﬁm;’ ; F”.E__Nﬂ._ LB

DO NOT REMOVE CRL
ANY LETTER 1914 DO NOi RE:MQVE
ANY LETTER

s Ll )

. FROM THIS FILE. June 2 1 35
C’/L{A/'C/z,, o July 2/ .80" FROM T‘-i!S FILE.]

Aug.
,j,(/ Sept .

/ x Oct.
::aozrf/ 1/1_4 c. :,c,/{ ‘d”' //. g

—TITTTCT.

Credit by vayments
June 12
Aug. 4
Sept. 2
Oct. 3

Credit due you....

ile Co Healion,
American Natl, Bank Bldg..
S8an Diego, Calif,

L.M. 37
To

Cuyamaca‘Water Co., Dr.
De Witt Tract .376 M.I. @ 370 pver annum

114

July FUll Supply - 2020
AUG. ‘. f....pO‘
Sept. /3 . 1.45-

S, o .//M/MV%/@ A e ehiDE % Oct. R ~1.10-
Credit by payments
M#M / GJC“__L | Sept. 2

Oct. 3

Q/.z//m/ ‘ i




SAY DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, Oct. 7, 1914.
CUYAMACA WATER CO.

FHENe. .

DO NOT REMOVE
ANY LETTER
To FROM THIS FILE.

M., C. Healion,
American Natl. Bank Bldg.,
San Niego, Calif.

Cuyaﬁaca Water Company, Dr.

Lot 152 La Yesa Colcny
1,00 H.I. @ $70.00 ver annum

1914

June Full Supply 5.83°
July " » 5,85
Aug. " " 5.85'
Seut . 2/3 " 3.90-
Oct. 1/2 - 2. 95"

Credit dy

June D.83-
July 5.85-
Auz. . o9.885-
Seft- 5.85'
Oct. . ' 2:95- 26, 33-

Balance iue youo-oooo.ol 1.95'

K. C. Eealion,
Anmericanr Tatl. Bank
S.n Diego. Calif.

Cuyamaca Water Commany, Dr.

40 Ta lMesa Celony
if.I. @ $70 per annum

Full Svrply
n u

n
2/3
142

Credit hy parments

June 12 2.95
July 18 295"
Aug‘ 4 2495
Sept. 2 2.95'

s e85 13,75
BalanOB due you A N NN NN N 1‘45'

M. C. HEALION, PRES'T, AND GEN. MANAGER.

kj

OFFICE, 1170 FIFTH STREET,
COR)ER OF B.

CAPITAL, $1,000,000

—

AL

. —=J s LL ..
o %'B'Y(;Ir\arhhc;\ WATER CQ.

FROM

/

/ {'-__,

24 SN e
WALTER CARNES, Sscnsunvl

-




“{ESA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

'—-——-—-— el

FCUY AMA g.A \\.AI'ERCO

-cr-r]

Fll.

: ; SAN DIEGO, CALIFOBNIA, /‘{
0 \JO REMOVE | 7 //J'_
ANY LETTER y Satees > 7

“wery,
TN
FROM THIS FILE. 7

J/.f\ 74;1/ | 4 . /

/ T Ce2 f//‘"f'ﬁ

L‘&'rv’«/v& /—( 7.,,,_, /(/f,{,(/L Aee 2 I s f/’t‘/-’;/\

‘f;%guymmﬂfj ’1//6L 4 »L/%Z;/
o gﬂyﬁéaﬂJ fais Aikdz/QZ/

M Pt lntn

“ 7 / — R lecersn,
/éﬂéb( /r/’z eleed ;<\ {/W “7 |

/2’ //(wf v/é%;'/ﬁ s m&a) —-/64/«)

2 A,
¥ A

|
o ol

?

i@"&z"" ol A . S6 B 7}”;‘6(' Jmﬁosﬁ
st #o Semuen ver8d 25,

53568 — {
Trpitebocs 817 =TI6SRIW cneva pash ' Vs




San Diego, Cal.,___ Y an. 1,

llormal Hts. School District,

iirs, C.R. Kings, 2Hth & Ad:-ms, San Dizpro,

il &

r. Cuyamaca Water Company, b..

THUM BUILDING, 1550 D STREET

ﬁli.‘PELINQUENT BILLS DRAW EIGHT PER CENT. INTEREST
& e

L -t ke o= = ¥ —

= e R R R EEEEEEEEEEE———————

)ec.31 | For water usecd at llormal. lleights School Diztrict

during the last half ol 1912
July 1, 1912 te Dec. 51, 1912 () 1.50 per no,




‘ \ Bill \4’”?/-}‘ ']3
Healion  deeditgo- g L2155
J

L Adgew 15 ¥ [ QAxs Ly -

To Cuyamaca Water Company, -
Thum Building, 1550 D Street

Checks should be made payable to the order of the CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY, Jan Diego, Cal.

N\

—
b CXCedd WnTle e &
MTor Weadiones 27

1 '

Lugus‘b 11, 1915,

r. il Ce Healion,

American Netional Hank mdg.,
Sen Diego, Ceal.

Doagr Sir:-

Mr, Harritt hes requested that I
furnish you with cuantities of weter used during
llgy, June and Julye. These quentities are as
follows:~ |

May 1,301 cu. ft.

June 19,987 "

July 206,023 "

Ilefer readings on August 10th show that
in addition to the above you haove i'useﬁ 66,670 cu.ft.

Vezy truly yours,

Asgistant lisnager,

CUYAMACA waT

FILE No, .
DO NOT REMOVE
ANY LETTER
FROM THis FiLE,

ER CO..
‘ }

- _—‘b‘_—




LA MESA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY : ] | M. C. HEALION, PREsIDENT 3 LA MESA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY | " ¥ " J. F. MALONEY. SCCRETARY
( OFFIEE ROOM . Jd. F. MALONKEY, SECRETANY ‘ OPFICE MOOM ? & v N « ; : : i " ot 4

1113-14 AMERICAN NATIONAL BAnK BiDa. U113:14 AMERICAN NATIONAL DANK BLDA, ; -
PosTOFFICE BOX 154 POSTOPFICE DOX 104 O (2 A0 \/ o b
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CUYAMACA WATER CO.
FILE No.

DO NOT REMOVL
ANY ILETTER
FROM THIS FILE.

August 16, 1916,

lir. I, Co Heglion,
1113=-14 Americen llat'l Bk Bldgee
San Diego, Cel.

Degar Sir.-

Your letters of August 13th to lir. Mathews and
lire Herritt hove beeon turned over to me and the ocontents.
noted. .

We have had the meter readings cheoked up and
cen find nv discrepency therein, the meters all being in
firet cless condition, The large excess of water used
in July ac compered with lay and June I can not understend
excopt thaet during & portion of the month of lisy we had
heavy rein and that during the month of June the use may
heve been curtailed by yowr men for some reason of which -
we know nothing,. . The only thing we lmve to go by 1€ of
courge our meter readings snd the readings of August 10th
show 2 total use of 66,670 cus ft. 2nd wuld indicate
that your use for the first 10 days in August was at praoc-
tiocelly the same rate es your use in July,. -

Your bill for excess water used in July emounting
to £¢58.,95 is as indicgted in the bill sent you for 589,464
gellons or 78,799 cu. ft., vhich is the difference between
your totel use of 206,023 ocu, ft. and your full allowance
of 2-3/8 liiners Inches which equaels 127,224 ocu. f£t.
The rate of 10 ets per thousand gellons for this excess 1is
practically es fixed by the Raillroad Commission in our book
of Rules snd confirmed by letters fram the Rallroad Commission
received in July and August of this year.

Your svperent contention in your letter to lir, Harritt
that you should be allowed to accumulate such water as you
did not use in lay gnd June and apply the seme on your Jyly
exoegg bill can not be allowed, it having been the ocustom not
only of the Cuyamanca Company, but also of the Sgn Diego Flume
Coe for many years in tho past to make no sllowance for non-use :
of water in any given month on water bills in the succeeding months¢

I am returning herewith your checks for $13,70 with a
request that you send us a cheok for the full smount of {72,656 on
or before August 18th as othorwise we shall be compelled to turn
off your water in sccordence with our Rules and Regulations, you

T
e !
4

being one of the consumers from whom payment in sdvence is demanded

Very truly yours,

Assistert yenager,
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DO MOT ERIFMOVE]
ANT LETTER
FROM ?Jﬂ'FLCJ

LEN TS T T VT

San Diego, Cal., August 30, 1915.

To Cuyamaca Water Company,
City.

P '[/‘0
I herewith tender you the sum of /?,——- -

, the
amount claimed by you for water supplied to this date as follows:

Regular Rentals '47 c@m% /s -

Deductions for water turmed off
between Aug. 18th and this date

Excess water claimed to be co ed oj} i
between July 1lst and Aug. E‘g)l;'/f‘ - : f

Arbitrary charge for turning on water 1‘5-' /,?,.f

N e e

/-2770'

Payments made under protest, subject to ruling by the
Railroad Commission of the State of California, on the ground that
salid charge for excess water is unreasonable, 'arbitrary and in ex-

cess of any rate allowed by law.

Y —— . S————

CUYAMACA WA

FILENo. 735

——— T ———
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""BSA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
N 4. P, MALONKY,
OFFICE ROOM

111314 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK BLDGO.

PoaTorriCk Dox 1354

San DieGo, CauiFornia.  September lst, 1915.

Mr. F. M. Fande, CUYA'\1ACA WATER CO.
Assistant Manager, r“ y;}uﬂ_ fl;éﬂ_ﬂ_"—
Cuyamaca Water Company, iDO NOT REMOVE

ANY LETTER
|

.
{
San Diego, California. FROM THiS FILE]

Dear Sir:

Referring to your favor of the 16th ultimo in which
you merition my lettersof August 13th to Mr. Mathews and MNr.
Harritt. At the time these letters were written I failed to
make a copy of same, and would therefore be very mush obliged
to you if you would send me copies, or send the originals and

I will gladly return them when I have made copies.

Your very truly,

LR
o

M, C, HEALION, PRESIDENT
BSECRETARY

T T T T T TR T LY

and 1ir,. Harri'i.'t.

September 3, 1915,

kire M, Cs Heellon,
1113~-14 American Nagtionsl Bk Bldg,
Sen Diego, Cal.
Dear Sir;-
According to your request in your

letter of September lst, I enclose copies of

your letters of August 13th to lr, lLiathews

Very truly_yours.

Assistent llgnager.

Fli{F=BK

nclogg

CUYAMACA WATER CO. !

FILE No. T2

DO NOT PFMOV =

AN D @iy f o e -; tt—_r\
FROM THIS FILE.



SRS r M. C, HEALION, PAESIDENY v Y : ED, FLETCHER. MANAGER
La ESA DB‘:'B:;?T::?“ CoMPANY Js !F HAlI.ONIY. BECRETARY '_ CU P ,AM Ac:w?:f::c:rnfi C() MPAN F. M. FAUDE, AssT. MANAGER
1113-14 AMERICAN NATIONAL BAnk BiLoa. | THE SAN DIEGO FLUME COMPANY o B&.":::m: :::::::‘::NDIM
POSTOFFICE BOX 154 ! | Orrick: FLETCHER BUILDING
¢ ' 910 EIGNTH ST, BET. BROADWAY AND E
P, O, Box 1412

7

/
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, £

L/ E:: y - e g |
: ff ) | Februry 9th, 19186.

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA,

|
f

4 =
CUYAMACA WATER CO ]

FLE Mo, 73|

—_ el ‘
- —
- '

DO NOT R ;"'_:"/';C":"-' ¥

-
.-
— Y

To the Consumers on the Flume Line ANY LETTER ,
IFROM THIS FILE.j -

_ ———
S— - .
e ————

of the Cuyamaca Water Company:

This will notify you that water will be

again turned into the flume on February 13th or 14th.
Providing the Railroad Commission authorizes

& rebate on bills for the time during which you have

been without water, such charges will be refunded to

the consumer by this Company.

This matter was taken up with the Railroad

Commission by telegraph on January 28th, .but owing to

lack of full information, the Commission has not yet

given us any definite instructions.

Cuyamacse Water Company.




¥r, M. C. Healion, .
Americen Hetionsl Bank Bldge s
San-Diego i 0alit« |

Dear Sir:-

We have your letter of February 10th re-

gerding the motice recently sent to consumers on the

flume line.

| Tour interpretation of the notio.e is ooﬁeot.
the idea being that consumers will make p_ay.men’t as
usuaal and will later' be cred;ted with any rebate 'viﬁich
the Reilroad Commission may suthorigze. |

Very truly,"yonr 8,

Assistant Manager.

T.C. %213

Mr. Healion: 5
¥ fhe remaining books of the j'lume corpany will give no

information. I am not very clear in this matter, but it occurs to

me that the Hoover pipe line wvas owned hy the customers in that
vieinity. Sometime in 1905 a dispule arose between Hoover and
other customers FXEImMIXIIWE a8 to their right to use this line.

It was claimed by Hoover that he ned constructed the line and his
neighhors had agreed to re-imburse him for their share on a basis
of the amount of water conveyed for each. For the regson (Hoover
olaimed) tnet the other custormers had not rxept their agreement, he
andertook to appropriate their share cf the water turned into this
1ine, or have it shut-off until the amount due hirm was paid. Hoover
was cautioned not to interfere with the amount of water turned in
at the head-gat ar as the company had jurisdiction.

CUYAMACA WAT

FILE No._| 2/

S0 NOT REMOVE!
ANY LETTER |
FROM THIS F“—E:_!

March 15, 1915




' M, C. HEALION, PRESIDENT
LA MENA DEVELOFMENT COMPANY 3 s r—

111314 AMERICAN MATIONAL DANK DLDG,
T FosTOrFICE DOX 184

&
""'_f":. C : 8 Q '3 March 14, 1916. ) ‘ SAN Dieco. Caurornia. March 15, 1916.

LC.$ain

-

ir. M, C, Healion. . ’
American Hatiomj. Bank Bldgo. : Y ) - Faude,
- San Diego, Cel. - :
Asgt . llenager Curameca Company,

Dear Sir:-

‘ - 916 - 8th Street,

Such récords as we have do not

City.

show whether the Hoover pipe line was
_ | Dear Sir:

congtructed by the San Diego Flume Co. | - In re HOOVER PIPE LINE

or by the consumers on the line and as : I regret that I am uneble to reply definitely to your
the question has recently come up, I - ' enquiry of yesterday. The Flume Company records of such de-

would greatly appreciate it if you comld - teils were destroyed when preparing to remove from our former

supply the information. ' ﬁ to our present office as seemingly there would be no further
Very truly yours, | use for them, and many of the general records have since been
. ks deatroyed.
[£.H. Cauo) |
CSY~— - The location of the so-called "Hoover Pipe Line" is

Asgistant lignager, ; somewhat vague %o me now, but I can say quite positively that
subsequent to December 1898 it was not constiructed cr re-con-

structed by the Flume Co. - If constructed prior to that time

‘CUYAMACA WATER CO. I fear that we will he unahle to supply you with any reliable

data, we will however make a search and will gladly advise

BO NOT REMOVLE : you of the resv.ult.

ANY LETTER Yours truly
FROM THIS FILE.

Ny
i ACe Ve o
CUYAMACA WATER CO. AW VA A

rE-"'E Np' Iaf{i = \ e

DO NOT REMOVE] S~——
ANY LETTER
IFROM THIS FILE.
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LA MB‘BA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY M. C. HEALION, PAZSIDENT

OFMCE ROOM J. F. MALONEY, BECRETANY
‘ ‘1314 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
‘ POSTOPFICE BOX 154

SaN Dieco. Cauirornia. Maxrch 20, 1916. March 31. 1916

Mr, i, C. Healion,
: 1113-14 Americen lNat'l Bank Bldg.
¥r. F. 1. Feunde, | Sen Diego, Cal.

Cuyamaca Company, e | | -~ Dear 8ir:-
- City. : v In looking over my correspondence files
Dear Sir: o . I find that I have not acknowledged yowr letters
| In re HOOVER PIPE LINE il of lerch 15th end 20th and I desire to express

Again to your letter of 14th. inst. - ‘ to you my thanks for the informetion contained
The enclosed memo. by Mr. Maloney is from memory. . : s . therein,

Being under the impression that I settled the matter by

Very truly yours,
letter at the time the neighbors were in dispute I have

taken time to look through ry letter books, but without
finding any impression copies hearing on the subject. | Asslstant Mgnager.
If we find enything later we will advise you.

Yours truly
ﬂ*w
o A

[CUYAMACA WATER CO.

FILE No. |34

tDO NOT F?chACﬂ/E
ANY LETTER
E.

FF?OM T"-II.: FILE

- L e e b o e




M. C. HEALION

111314 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK BLDO.
SanN DIEgO, CALIFORNIA

" Merch 16, 1917.

Hr. ifle C. Heallion,
1113 Americsn National Bank Bldg.,
San Diego, Cal. _

Dear 8ir:=-

I have your letter of March 15th requesting
areas of the two roadways and the ftriangular pilece
which you recently deeded to the County and to the 2
‘Cuyamaoca Water Company.

I retnrg your tracing with these araastmarkeﬂ
on and I regret that I was unable to furnish the infor-
mation sooner.

Yours very truly,

4‘61 ,,/ /’o < ( /4/_\ /2 L J/ % Méﬂ% s Tra
L’ Qjé} .,Za 414 Zﬁ&ﬂ/é% 2 5 SE3 Assigtant Manager.
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March 19, 1917.

Mr, H, C. Healion, '

ALerican National Bank Bldg.,
San Diego, Cali f.

Degar Sir:

ot

Replying to your letter of March 16, 1517, rega.rdig
the enclozed water bills for the month of March, 1917, amount-
ing tc §13. 50 beg to say that these bills are oorreot as
rendered, while the order iesued by the State Railroqd Com=

mission in Decision No. 4058 ordered said rates to bs effeoﬁé

ive ond and after March 1, 1917, hut by later decision of the

Commission the date was put one month later, or on and.atter
April 1, 1317,

We are now haviag published new books of Rates, Rules '“:;1'°;

and Regulations of thS Company, which we expect- to have fro
the printara wlithia the next week, and whioh will Dbe mailed
to each of its consumers immediately, setting forth fully what

the charges will be for mter for both domestic and irrigation L

purposes on and after April 1, 1917.

Yours very truly, BT

CUYAMACA WATER COMPARY,

- - Y . o .
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April 17, 1917,

H& ﬁ 0. Haalioh, ’/\\
1007 Fifth St.,. - *//,/”'
San.Diago, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Ve are in poaition now to furnish water

to any ofH%he-La_Heaa'Development Company's lends,

at rates and according to rules znd regulations

a8 established by the Railroad ucmmieeion, and
which went into effect April 1, 1917.

If you have any lands thzat you want tec have.
irrigﬁted,‘and wlll designate same, we ehall be

glad to mzke arrangements to furnish the water.

Youre very truly,

CUYAMACA WATER CONPANY,

' 4
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My dear Mr. Davin: i e " s w, e Rl A S Mrlean Hat. Bank -Building, _ Son Diego.

iy understandlng wae that Yor thizty =

.-\" -

daso iz, Hoalton shouid Nans:-ARet ‘ey and absolute’ posuaé::,:“"‘ff'ffff"";f'f"? Sl e |
zion of the cottags; but that ‘we should have immadlafer -« - - Oaiell = oo eioo g SRR | :

possession of-the garage.. My understznding ia that: we*-?"‘*f AR e T B S S R S DS E
have the legal right: to possession of hoth the houass’ an.d’ HidTe o el e 20 STk b.g to T th“ hy 4 Jap' 'ho h IOERINE Jour yeeperly
e ARt L T - | mear e Tutchtnson Zaneh, doss not seem bl 0 Yndersient the sitmatten.

solllw
- ‘:.—ﬁ‘

- 2 "onoloao‘a o of thn Caupany_'a rales with the agraph marked.
dy unders .mding is that T ware to: h\we, immecuately, S ot i OPY | : : o "

the key tc the garzge, whiclk we have-not yet received, =~ - R S e s it ALy - e
glthough I mads the a%ran*ement nith yoggby phong nvew’: & j_ e S R S e e A o N e ‘The cupany will furnish s izetu-. 1ay 50" of pipe, make

week 2go. 4 .wish you 'a'ould notify =Er alion; however, RaRTENT N S L :
the £ I rogrot iy ga:tl e haing: tan%.lp__caaesaion gf tl;.e e omctlm wlth the main, tht. without charge, but unless yom pay for :
garage wisthout -waiting for the ke is was absclute 1 o A I S - .
con;r.?argaio zy iustructions. znd { very muoh annoyed 2R '.-':':' T tlu water ho uses, the Cmpw will roquro him to dsposit $ 38. 00,
e e S TR , SRR ST ST o \ B ;--_‘__L':j-.' - RSP e | as a sunnltoo asainlt unpald water bills, the mcunt of the deposit
+» In the matser of.the?goundary ferce 13 it llr. S D e S el - |

Healion's desire to join fh with us'in jéintly (0 p RSl SR | |5t SR e -§° Bo returned to him at eny time he may discontimue service.
.gtructd rg g boundsry fence, and if:s8o what kind of: a. a5 e s G e ronninge R An
fence does he desire? If ;;here is any dispute over the el W S e TR e S AR '!ho pi" 2500 SN % Ve ‘wearreie e old e

line, let us zet the fencs dullt, sc that there can be o SN TS B ounect him ‘

no mc’:re cause “for friction than ia ne'-aaaa.ry. X don't e R R e SRS e “‘ li" pipo “‘ “ waud NUY_ 00 FEOEINIS W0 Summon - w“'h .-

care to discuas this matter with Mr, Healiom, peraonally, et o SRR e R R Rl T . Very tn]y yours

for he has insulted me, aad g was only his’'age: that k:pt ;—,1;?;.} ¢ SR LR e LD S e A R -

me {rom omashing his facs. slzed me up wrong, as time- Sl SRR e R e L S D CUYAMAGA WATER COMPANY.

will tell, btut I have no nesitaney.in asking you to help e el P R e 3 S e o PR .

me arrange mattera o that there can be.no more: !.ri.otion RGOS AR G 3 -

than aoaaible between Mr. Healion and myself, for
not looking for any more 3crapa than neoeuary
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J_ /?QQ/IEED CALIFORNIA
B o b Zgr

E I..IHI:PEAN FLAN
Baran Long, President

January 13th
149850

¥Mr. ¥, C, Healion, '

...113 American Bldg. | Z M

1113 dnertcan 31, . P M e s

dy dear Mr, Healion: ' | /: /07‘-( W'/éﬂ/ /'/,Z- /0‘0/ 7_

Yr. Reitz, our Care Taker at Murray Dam, says
that you have been & good neighbor, and I certainly wi{l v/ nr? —
appreciate anything you can do to make things pleasant, _ : d«(d 4/0'\/\/
I was not aware that you were out there very often, and

thinking you may desire to fish and hunt at Hurray, I
2l inclosinz herewith permit for yourself and party for
the season, with free use of the boats.

2 Wishing you and yours and Happy New Year,
am

Yours very truly,

‘See AMERICA FIRET
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SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA
Nov. 10, 1931.

Mr. Ed. Fletcher,
1020 - 9th St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Again referring to your letter of 3rd inst.- under another
cover I am mailing to you today (registered) a copy of

the first eight pages of a report I prepared for the
California Railroad Commission under date of February
20th, 1815 which was forwarded to the Commission, a few
days later perhaps, by Judge L. L. Boone.

These pages contain information that may be of use to you
including the brief historic sketch to which I referred
in my letter to you of 4th inst. The several other pages
attached to the historic sketch would be of no interest
now - being statements of accounts, invoices, coples of
letters, etec.

There might be added to the historic sketch that all of

the San Diego Flume Co. four hundred second mortgage bonds

of $1,000.00 each were destroyed by burning on October 28th,

1910 and at the same time all of the six hundred first mort-
age bonds of $1,000.00 each, numbered from one to six

hundred, both inclusive, except one bond, No. 313, which

is still unaccounted - valueless after January lst, 1911.

The burning of these bonds was witnessed by H. H. Bweet,

Ed Fletcher, L. L. Boone, M. C.Healion and J. F. Maloney.

The mortgages were legally foreclosed - as related in the
historic sketch.

I have no record of the early procedure of the San Diego
Flume Co., nor of the personnel other than I succeeded
¥r. J. ¥. Howells as president of the Company early in
1899.

If there was friction at one time between Mr. Baboock and
Mr. Sefton I have had no knowledge of 1it.

The properties sold to Mr. Murray were completely enumerated

‘See AMeRicA FirsT

3.

in the property schedules. My suggestion later that you
take over the account books was, if I recollect correctly,
for the purpose of assigning all of the unpaid slow ac-
counts receivable to the go concern at a considerable

%isgount from the book value. You later purchased a partial
B L

All of the early history of the Flume Co., of which I am
possessed 18 contained in the papers I am today mailing
to you - which I will thank you to acknowledge. Were the

early records and minutes still in existence, I would gladly
send them to you. .

Yours truly, e

oS
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711l.48

End
of
Flume

Healion properties

. Lo lesa Colony.
3856 acres unplatted
3206 48 agres - 28 Colony Lots -
262towmsite Jots 140xb50.

31 acres, Tot 4 end of flume ; 83.36 acres
22,80 " Lot 1 Ford Robinson ; Lots 1-2-4
)

29,66 " Lot 2 do See¢ 17-16-5S0 1 W

Fenced

Algo Lot 165 Le liesa Colony - Immediately east of Dem
. . 9.850 ecres

.1,324 acres Helena and Eagle poak

40. scres, Indien School Dom site SE-SE: 21-14 S 2 E

920 acres Pinec Valley

Went 850,000 cash or$25,000 and essume indebtedness of
325.000 et bank, ‘
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From the papers of Ed Fletcher, the following letters were
removed and filed into 1individual alphabetized correspondence
files:

"HEALION M. C. (CUYAMACA WATER CO. CUSTOMER)"

BARTL, E. A., December 5, 1917
DAVIN, E. L., December 24, 1917
FAUDE, F. M.:
to Faude from Fletcher, October 27, 1915
to Fletcher from Faude, November 10, 1915
HENSHAW, WM. G., December 10, 1917
SWEET, A. H.:
to Sweet from Fletcher, August 2, 1915
to Faude from Sweet, August 3, 1915
SLOANE, HARRISON G.:
to Fletcher from Sloane, with an attachted note from
Fletcher to Harritt, November 13, 1917
to Fletcher from Sloane, December 1, 1917




Ed Fletcher Papers
1870-1955
MSS.81
Box: 10 Folder: 26

General Correspondence - Healion, M.C.
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